Events this Week and Beyond!

Wed July 3

11:00am Open Library
at La Casita

11:00am Pastors Study

group
Noon Staff meeting

Thurs July 4

INDEPENDENCE
DAY

OFFICE CLOSED

Fri July 5§
7:00pm FLW
7:00pm FLW Basketball

Sun July 7
9:30am Worship

Guest Pastor Rev. Debra
Vanover

11:00am Coffee and
Conversation

4:00pm FLW

Mon July 8
5:30pm Basketball

7:00pm Thorsmen re-
hearsal

Tues July 9
9:00am Tuesday Crew

7:00pm FLW

Wed July 10
9:00am Rosemallers

11:00am Open Library
at La Casita

11:00am Pastors Study
group
Noon Staff meeting

Thurs July 11
Noon La Casita lunch
7:30pm AA meeting

Fri July 12
7:00pm FLW
7:00pm FLW Basketball

Sat July 13

6:00pm FLW Men’s &
Women’s groups

Sun July 14
9:30am Worship

Guest Pastor Rebecca
Swee

11:00am Coffee and
Conversation

4:00pm FLW

Mon July 15
7:00pm FLW

7:00pm FLW Basketball

Tues July 16
9:00am Tuesday Crew
6:30pm Finance Com-

mittee meeting
7:00pm FLW

Wed July 17
9:00am Rosemallers

11:00am Open Library
at La Casita

11:00am Pastors Study

group
Noon Staff meeting

5:15pm Music & Wor-
ship committee meeting
7:00pm Capital Brass
Quintet rehearsal

Thurs July 18
Noon La Casita lunch
7:30pm AA meeting

ECoIIaborative Worship is Coming!

EMark your calendars today for Sunday,
: August 25th! :

EThe Congregations of St Mark, Christ  :
Ethe Good Shepherd, and Holy Cross are :
Eplanning Collaborative Worship for the
;Iast Sunday of each month, for the :
: three months beginning August!
EAugust 25th we will worship at 10 am
Eat 4440 State St., Salem, Oregon. In

: September, all three churches will
Eworship at Holy Cross at 9:30am, then :
Eon Reformation Sunday, October 27th, :
:we will all three worship at St. Mark Lu-:
Etheran. We hope to learn more about :
Eeach other, and enjoy a 'filled to the
:brim' sanctuary at each occasion. Put
Ethese dates on your calendar today.

Please attend church on
Sunday, July 7th where
Reverend Debra Vanover will
be substituting for Pastor
Patricia. Let’s give her a warm
Holy Cross welcome!

Endowment Sunday—July 21st!
Meet our scholarship recipients!

Stay after worship for cake and re-
freshments!




Sunday Servants 7-7-19 Sunday Servants 7-14-19
Worship Assistant: Worship Assistant:
Sarah Tolleson Kathy Mears
Lector: Lector:
Pat Bryant Naomi Tweet
Communion Assistant: Communion Assistant:
Pat Bryant Naomi Tweet
. July Altar Care: Noisy Offerings!
Usher: Karen Halvorson, Peggy )
Jerry Barker Sell & Pat Bryant Please bring your spare
change to worship every
PRAISE PHRASE Sunday all summer long.
In September the kids will
Thank God for our vote on where to donate

. the funds.
building and our

Pastor Patricia will be out of the of-
fice on vacation from July 5th
through July 13th. Pastoral Care
calls will be covered by Pastor Jim
Bornzin. Pastor Jim can be
reached at 503/874-8618

location! We can
serve the needs of
the community while
generating
approximately $2,400
per month in building

rental fees!




